# STURT ROAD CHANDLERS PHYSIO PHYSIO

# STURT ROAD PHYSIO AND CHANDLERS PHYSIO PRIVACY POLICY

Your privacy is respected at Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio, any and all information collected at www.sturtroadphysio.com.au (the web site) will be kept in strict confidence and will not be sold, reused, rented, loaned, or otherwise disclosed without your consent. Any information you provide to Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio will be held with the utmost care. An explanation about how your personal information is safeguarded is described in the Agreement below.

#### GENERAL

We may change the terms that govern your use of the web site periodically. By using the web site, you agree to follow and be bound by the terms as changed. We may periodically change, move or delete portions of, or may add to the Agreement.

## **RESALE OR DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES**

Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio will not sell, rent, loan, trade, or lease any personal information collected at this site, including subscription forms, email lists or other documentation.

#### **BROWSER INFORMATION COLLECTED ON WEBSITE**

Web site logs are periodically reviewed to improve the information and materials available on the website. Your time perusing this website is not identifiable through any web site logs, no attempt will be made to link them with you unless required by Australian government mandate.

#### **PRIVACY OF EMAIL LISTS**

Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio maintains email lists to keep members, customers and guests informed of breaking news, new services, contests or any events. Individuals must affirmatively ask to join our mailing lists by signing up at the online signup section located our web site. Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio will not sell, rent, loan, trade, or lease the addresses on lists to anyone. Additionally, subscribers can unsubscribe as easily as they joined. The server software will not divulge the email addresses of subscribers to anyone else but authorised staff members of Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio or their web site officers.

#### INDEMNIFICATION

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio blameless from and against any and all claims, damages, costs and expenses, including attorneys' fees, arising from or related to your use of the web site.

#### **TERMINATION**

This agreement is effective unless and until terminated by either you or Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio. You may terminate this Agreement at any time. Sturt Road Physio also may terminate this Agreement at any time and may do so immediately without notice, and accordingly deny you access to the web site, if in Sturt Road Physio's and Chandlers Physio's sole discretion, you fail to comply with any term or provision of this Agreement. Upon any termination of this Agreement by either you or Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio, you must promptly destroy all materials downloaded or otherwise obtained from this web site, as well as all copies of such materials, whether made under the terms of this Agreement or otherwise.

## **INACCURACY DISCLAIMER**

From time to time there may be information on the web site that contains typographical errors, inaccuracies, or omissions that may relate to service descriptions or pricing. The right is reserved to correct any errors, inaccuracies or omissions and to change or update information at any time without prior notice. In advance, Sturt Road Physio and Chandlers Physio apologises to you for any inconvenience this may cause.

#### $\bullet \bullet \bullet$

**STURT ROAD PHYSIO** 9 Sturt Road Brighton SA 5048 T: 8377 5222 | E: reception@sturtroadphysio.com.au | www.sturtroadphysio.com.au

**CHANDLERS PHYSIO** 194a Chandlers Hill Road Happy Valley SA 5159 T: 08 8387 2297 | E: reception@chandlersphysio.com.au | www.chandlersphysio.com.au